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Answer: C 

QUESTION: 162 
A customer needs increased capacity and will be installing a second CEC. They are concerned 
about their lack of director technology as well as a structured cabling system within their 
enterprise. They want to know if they should plan to cable this second processor point-to-point or 
use a switched, point-to-point topology with supportive zone panels. What action should be 
taken? 

A. Cable the new CPU point-to-point since director technology is not supported in a zSeries 
environment. 
B.   Inform the customer that a structured cabling system with director technology will increase 
costs but will position the firm for future horizontal growth. 
C. Avoid the capacity upgrade altogether since the platform will become too expensive. 
D. Pass the lead to a storage specialist so storage can be sold as well and perhaps cabling can be 
eliminated altogether. 

Answer: B 

QUESTION: 163 
A customer has installed z/OS and wants to automate backup of z/OS data sets. A Tivoli Storage 
Manager server is installed on an xSeries server to backup the distributed data sets. An IBM 
Business Partner has recommended DFSMShsm for the z/OS data sets. The customer's concern is 
that recovering a single USS file in an HFS will be too cumbersome with DFSMShsm. What 
should be recommended? 

A.   Tivoli Storage Manager USS Client for z/OS 
B.   Tivoli System Automation 2 
C. DFSMSrmm 
D. DFSMSdss 

Answer: A 

QUESTION: 164 
A recently promoted operator is responsible for performing a company HCD changes but lacks 
the proper skills. What should be done to address the skill gap? 
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A.   Call another customer for assistance. 
B. Perform HCD changes for the customer, indicating that it is part of IBM Add. 
C. Call IBM defect support and report the problem. 
D. Assist the customer with the current HCD changes and recommend follow-on education. 

Answer: D 

QUESTION: 165 
A customer is intrigued by the idea of consolidating several z800 processors running in z/OS 
basic mode onto a single z990 processor. But, they are concerned about determining the proper 
size of the logical partitions on the target machine. In order to provide the client with a 
preliminary estimate for this sizing, what should be done, if anything? 

A.   Request RMF reports from the past three months for each z800. 
B.   Request raw SMF data and perform an zPSG analysis. 
C. Request the z800 CPU utilizations and I/O requirements and use zPCR to size the LPARs. 
D. Nothing because WLM will automatically manage LPAR sizing 

Answer: C 

QUESTION: 166 
A customer will be upgrading from a 2064 model 212 to a 2084 model 310. The source processor 
consists of QTY (22) FC 2313 4-Port ESCON providing 88 channels that are defined in the IOCP, 
10 of which are in use. The target processor consists of QTY (2) FC 2323 16-Port ESCON with 
28 enabled. What conclusion can be drawn from this channel configuration? 

A. The on-order configuration is invalid and should be changed given a mismatch between the 
source and target ESCON channels. 
B.   Prior to invoking the Channel Mapping Tool, the source ESCON channels must be reduced. 
C. This is not a valid configuration as ESCON channels are no longer supported. 
D. This is a valid configuration, and it is possible to proceed with the channel mapping. 

Answer: B 

QUESTION: 167 
A consolidation study has been conducted to identify the most likely HP and Sun servers for 
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consolidation onto respective Linux on zSeries instances on a z990 processor. How should an 
official response from IBM on the number of IFL engines necessary to accommodate these 
workloads be determined? 

A. Use the 3:1 guideline. 
B.   Contact Red Hat or SuSE to perform a sizing analysis. 
C. Complete the Linux Rule of Thumb questionnaire and send to Techline. 
D. Complete a SIZE390 TSS request form. 

Answer: D 

QUESTION: 168 
A customer has a 2084-A08 with 5 General Purpose CPs enabled. They would like to leverage 
On/Off Capacity On Demand (OOCoD) in support of seasonal capacity spikes. The customer 
believes that OOCoD will meet their requirements for future capacity spikes. Which of the 
following responses should be given to the customer? 

A. Tell the customer to wait until the capacity is needed and then order OOCoD. 
B. Confirm that OOCoD will meet the customer's requirements and explain the implementation 
process. 
C. Explain to the customer that if immediate capacity is needed, CBU should be selected. 
D. Indicate that the customer is considering the wrong offering from IBM and should be leveraging 
IBM's CIU. 

Answer: B 

QUESTION: 169 
If a customer has an abend of their application server in their WebSphere z/OS environment, what 
should the zSeries technical specialist do to address the situation? 

A.   Request a system dump and send it to WebSphere z/OS lab support. 
B.   Ask for the abend code. 
C. Recommend installation of the latest service level. 
D. Ask the customer to open a PMR. 

Answer: D 
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QUESTION: 170 
A customer is establishing an online site for e-business that requires Secure Key support and high 
availability for applications. The site will run on a new z990. The customer wants to know what 
hardware is required. Other than basic Crypto enablement, what should be recommended? 

A.  PCICC 
B.   Crypto Express2 
C. PCICA 
D. PCIXCC Express2 

Answer: B 

QUESTION: 171 
A customer is running a Parallel Sysplex datasharing application on two 2084-C24s running as 
318s using z/OS 1.3. They need to add capacity for this application. They would like to avoid the 
overhead associated with adding another LPAR on an existing or new processor. All sysplex 
members currently use the maximum number of CPs per LPAR, which is 16. What new z/OS 
function can be proposed to add this needed capacity in the way the customer requires? 

A.   z/OS 1.4, 1.5 and 1.6 all support 32 CPs per LPAR 
B.  z/OS 1.6 supports up to 32 CPs per LPAR 
C. z/OS 1.6 supports up to 24 CPs per LPAR 
D. z/OS 1.5 supports up to 24 CPs per LPAR 

Answer: C 

QUESTION: 172 
A customer is trying to determine the root cause of problems with WebSphere transactions as they 
arrive from their distributed environment and are processed on the z990. They are frustrated and 
want to know if IBM has a product that can address the issue. The zSeries specialist's response 
should be: 

A.   The SRM component of z/OS can be customized to address the issue. 
B.   WebSphere for z/OS can be customized to produce a transaction log report. 
C. Tivoli Business Systems Manager can be used. 
D. Tivoli Monitoring for Transaction Performance can be used. 
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Answer: D 

QUESTION: 173 
A customer needs guidance to understand why their zSeries system appears to run slowly during 
the day. A number of RMF Monitor I reports are available. Which of the following reports should 
be viewed first to determine the busiest period? 

A.   RMF Summary Report 
B.  RMF Paging Report 
C. RMF Partition Data Report 
D. RMF DASD Activity Report 

Answer: A 

QUESTION: 174 
A customer wants to eliminate unused devices. Which of the following could be used to identify 
whether a device has been used over a specified time period? 

A.  RACF 
B.  IOCDS 
C. SMF data 
D. CP2000 

Answer: C 
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